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LAS Enjoys Busiest Month Ever in June 2022 
 

  
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS BY CARRIER TYPE 

 

 

 

JUNE 2022 JUNE 2021 PERCENT CHANGE 

4,683,156 3,810,023 22.9% 

2022 YTD 2021 YTD PERCENT CHANGE 

24,279,867 15,933,853 52.4% 

CARRIER TYPE JUNE 2022 JUNE 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

DOMESTIC 4,356,197 3,684,223 18.2% 22,778,950 15,429,422 47.6% 

INTERNATIONAL 244,033 53,402 357.0% 1,032,923 181,629 468.7% 

WEST SIDE/ 
HELICOPTERS 

82,926 72,398 14.5% 467,994 322,802 45.0% 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING LAS VEGAS 

AIRLINE JUNE 2022 JUNE 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

SOUTHWEST 1,642,087 1,396,753 17.6% 8,488,342 5,631,971 50.7% 

SPIRIT 656,064 414,322 58.3% 3,100,260 1,956,336 58.5% 

FRONTIER 427,827 349,479 22.4% 2,184,903 1,537,107 42.1% 

DELTA 409,497 388,147 5.5% 2,310,377 1,520,560 51.9% 

AMERICAN 372,327 380,064 -2.0% 2,106,741 1,648,743 27.8% 

 

http://www.mccarran.com/


Year 2022

Month Jun

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,356,197 4,243,322        2.7% 3,684,223 18.2% 22,778,950 15,429,422 47.6%

International 244,033 240,199           1.6% 53,402 357.0% 1,032,923 181,629 468.7%

Other Terminals 82,926 94,088              -11.9% 72,398 14.5% 467,994 322,802 45.0%

Grand Total 4,683,156 4,577,609        2.3% 3,810,023 22.9% 24,279,867 15,933,853 52.4%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,356,197 4,243,322        2.7% 3,684,223 18.2% 22,778,950 15,429,422 47.6%

International 244,033 240,199           1.6% 53,402 357.0% 1,032,923 181,629 468.7%

Grand Total 4,600,230 4,483,521        2.6% 3,737,625 23.1% 23,811,873 15,611,051 52.5%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Terminal 1 3,311,457 3,211,427        3.1% 2,784,505 18.9% 17,236,145 11,594,712 48.7%

Terminal 3 1,288,773 1,272,094        1.3% 953,120 35.2% 6,575,728 4,016,339 63.7%

Grand Total 4,600,230 4,483,521        2.6% 3,737,625 23.1% 23,811,873 15,611,051 52.5%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

A Gates 880,533 817,265           7.7% 619,390 42.2% 4,283,805 2,793,115 53.4%

B Gates 7,013 7,157                -2.0% 0 0.0% 50,665 4,235,390 -98.8%

C Gates 1,642,087 1,599,047        2.7% 1,396,904 17.6% 8,488,342 1,396,904 507.7%

D Gates 1,804,060 1,799,382        0.3% 1,721,331 4.8% 9,667,880 7,185,642 34.5%

E Gates 266,537 260,670           2.3% 0 0.0% 1,321,181 0 0.0%

Grand Total 4,600,230 4,483,521        2.6% 3,737,625 23.1% 23,811,873 15,611,051 52.5%

NOTES: 

¹ The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Southwest in the B-Gates

² The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Frontier in the E-Gates

Southwest operates approximately 20% of flights at B Gates; Frontier operates approximately 20% of flights at E Gates



Year 2022

Month Jun

Current Month 

Pax Prior Month Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax

% YTD 

Change FYTD Pax PFYTD Pax

% FYTD 

Change

Domestic 4,356,197            4,243,322            2.7% 3,684,223            18.2% 22,778,950         15,429,422         47.6% 45,534,267         25,623,433         77.7%

Scheduled 4,355,934            4,243,322            2.7% 3,684,032            18.2% 22,777,603         15,426,117         47.7% 45,519,679         25,617,587         77.7%

Advanced Air 252                       213                       18.3% -                            0.0% 465                       -                            0.0% 465                       -                            0.0%

Alaska 148,490               146,334               1.5% 121,242               22.5% 810,757               621,068               30.5% 1,521,032            945,899               60.8%

Allegiant 224,469               218,098               2.9% 205,068               9.5% 1,183,402            836,717               41.4% 2,299,029            1,431,377            60.6%

American 372,327               355,524               4.7% 380,064               -2.0% 2,106,741            1,648,743            27.8% 4,469,667            2,793,636            60.0%

Avelo 7,013                   7,157                   -2.0% -                            0.0% 50,665                 -                            0.0% 69,417                 -                            0.0%

Breeze 3,199                   -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 3,199                   -                            0.0% 3,199                   -                            0.0%

Delta 409,497               432,940               -5.4% 388,147               5.5% 2,310,377            1,520,560            51.9% 4,605,769            2,317,332            98.8%

Frontier 417,076               382,765               9.0% 345,219               20.8% 2,168,944            1,523,405            42.4% 4,614,534            2,526,116            82.7%

Hawaiian 52,625                 54,289                 -3.1% 45,684                 15.2% 290,460               142,044               104.5% 555,986               166,333               234.3%

JetBlue 74,517                 93,394                 -20.2% 109,467               -31.9% 415,290               335,192               23.9% 932,859               494,475               88.7%

Southern Airways Express 331                       21                         1476.2% -                            0.0% 352                       -                            0.0% 352                       -                            0.0%

Southwest 1,642,087            1,599,047            2.7% 1,396,753            17.6% 8,488,342            5,631,971            50.7% 16,826,062          9,377,381            79.4%

Spirit 656,064               599,167               9.5% 414,322               58.4% 3,100,260            1,956,336            58.5% 5,877,640            3,603,239            63.1%

Sun Country 32,099                 34,547                 -7.1% 27,753                 15.7% 165,928               148,295               11.9% 349,510               273,842               27.6%

United 315,888               319,826               -1.2% 250,313               26.2% 1,682,421            1,061,786            58.5% 3,394,158            1,687,957            101.1%

Charter 263                       -                            0.0% 191                       37.7% 1,347                   3,305                   -59.2% 14,588                 5,846                   149.5%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 372                       -                            0.0% 818                       -                            0.0%

Allegiant -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 143                       62                         130.7% 4,767                   2,023                   135.6%

Hawaiian -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 427                       -                            0.0% 3,068                   -                            0.0%

Omni -                            -                            0.0% 40                         -100.0% -                            40                         -100.0% 3,580                   40                         8850.0%

Southwest -                            -                            0.0% 151                       -100.0% -                            323                       -100.0% 670                       323                       107.4%

Sun Country 263                       -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 263                       -                            0.0% 263                       580                       -54.7%

WFS -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 142                       2,880                   -95.1% 1,422                   2,880                   -50.6%

International 244,033               240,199               1.6% 53,402                 357.0% 1,032,923            181,629               468.7% 1,608,936            272,936               489.5%

Scheduled 244,033               240,199               1.6% 53,187                 358.8% 1,031,954            181,062               470.0% 1,607,541            271,662               491.7%

Aeromexico 14,252                 13,454                 5.9% 8,814                   61.7% 68,118                 29,421                 131.5% 135,219               41,489                 225.9%

Air Canada 40,285                 44,721                 -9.9% -                            0.0% 202,968               -                            0.0% 285,202               172                       165715.1%

Air France -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0%

Asiana -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0%

British Airways 18,758                 18,802                 -0.2% -                            0.0% 89,196                 -                            0.0% 106,324               -                            0.0%

Condor 5,572                   5,523                   0.9% -                            0.0% 17,847                 -                            0.0% 19,643                 -                            0.0%

COPA 4,642                   4,968                   -6.6% -                            0.0% 25,077                 -                            0.0% 29,103                 -                            0.0%

Delta -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            33                         -100.0%

Edelweiss 5,074                   3,046                   66.6% -                            0.0% 10,549                 -                            0.0% 10,549                 -                            0.0%

Eurowings 11,976                 9,734                   23.0% -                            0.0% 31,910                 -                            0.0% 31,910                 -                            0.0%

Flair 7,544                   6,974                   8.2% -                            0.0% 23,720                 -                            0.0% 26,935                 -                            0.0%

Frontier 10,751                 4,787                   124.6% 4,260                   152.4% 15,959                 13,702                 16.5% 25,750                 13,702                 87.9%

JetBlue -                            -                            0.0% 3,668                   -100.0% 11,102                 7,875                   41.0% 29,168                 7,875                   270.4%



KLM 14,093                 11,595                 21.5% -                            0.0% 47,105                 -                            0.0% 51,549                 -                            0.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 993                       -                            0.0% 993                       -                            0.0%

Swoop 9,379                   8,709                   7.7% -                            0.0% 29,151                 -                            0.0% 34,200                 -                            0.0%

Virgin Atlantic 14,421                 14,980                 -3.7% -                            0.0% 64,653                 -                            0.0% 74,535                 -                            0.0%

Vivaaerobus 9,094                   13,685                 -33.5% 12,396                 -26.6% 74,061                 43,646                 69.7% 167,835               62,103                 170.3%

Volaris 20,165                 18,549                 8.7% 24,049                 -16.2% 112,104               85,661                 30.9% 246,751               144,162               71.2%

WestJet 58,027                 60,672                 -4.4% -                            0.0% 206,581               757                       27189.4% 331,015               2,126                   15469.9%

Charter -                            -                            0.0% 215                       -100.0% 969                       567                       70.9% 1,395                   1,274                   9.5%

Air Belgium -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0%

Air Canada -                            -                            0.0% 103                       -100.0% 45                         103                       -56.3% 151                       103                       46.6%

Delta -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            34                         -100.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0%

Swissport -                            -                            0.0% 112                       -100.0% 225                       464                       -51.5% 545                       1,102                   -50.5%

Universal Weather -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            35                         -100.0%

Other Terminals 82,926                 94,088                 -11.9% 72,398                 14.5% 467,994               322,802               45.0% 913,304               561,942               62.5%

GA 82,926                 94,088                 -11.9% 72,398                 14.5% 467,994               322,802               45.0% 913,304               561,942               62.5%

5 Star Helicopters 11,970                 15,480                 -22.7% 3,712                   222.5% 59,118                 12,272                 381.7% 90,734                 12,272                 639.4%

Atlantic Aviation 15,628                 20,262                 -22.9% 17,072                 -8.5% 110,554               82,346                 34.3% 244,258               182,604               33.8%

Maverick Helicopters 23,968                 22,016                 8.9% 27,266                 -12.1% 133,638               128,734               3.8% 265,872               227,244               17.0%

Papillion Helicopters 11,410                 12,470                 -8.5% 8,352                   36.6% 51,386                 30,624                 67.8% 79,330                 38,440                 106.4%

Signature 19,950                 23,860                 -16.4% 15,996                 24.7% 113,298               68,826                 64.6% 233,110               101,280               130.2%

Sundance Helicopters -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0% -                            102                       -100.0%

Grand Total 4,683,156            4,577,609            2.3% 3,810,023            22.9% 24,279,867         15,933,853         52.4% 48,056,507         26,458,311         81.6%


